ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPQOSITION **

September 30, 2010

U.S. GOVERNMENT
MUNICIPAL DEBT AGENCIES

7.78% 38.95%

MONEY MARKET FUNDS
3.59%

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES
10.76%

CERTIFICATES OF
DEPOSIT
8.07%

COMMERCIAL PAPER
30.85%

B OO0 R NE N

U.S GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

COMMERCIAL PAPER

MUNICIPAL DEBT

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES

MONEY MARKET FUNDS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TOTAL

In Thousands

$ 19,303

15,294

3,855

5,334

1,778

3,999

$ 49,563

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Using Market Value at 09/30/2010




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOL
PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED **

September 30, 2010

U.S. TREASURIES

= MUNICIPAL DEBT
MEDIUM -TERM NOTES 2.57%

15.78% 4.15%

REPURCHASE

MONEY MARKET AGREEMENT

I:7U;\lo|3/s 0.03%
. 0
ASSET-BACKED
SECURITIES
0.58%

CERTIFICATES OF
DEPOSIT 4.55%

COMMERCIAL PAPER
7.28%

U.S. GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES
57.36%

]

CHCOONE R

U.S. TREASURIES

ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

COMMERCIAL PAPER

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

MONEY MARKET FUNDS

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES

MUNICIPAL DEBT

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT

TOTAL

In Thousands

$ 70,447

15,851

124,990

199,717

1,574,893

211,362

433,265

113,977

743

$ 2,745,245

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement
*Educational Investment Pool Includes: Money Market Fund, Extended Fund, & Extended Fund B

** Calculated Using Market Value at 09/30/2010




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL
PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED **

September 30, 2010

MUNICIPAL DEBT REPURCHASE U.S. TREASURIES In Thousands
271% AGREEMENT > 97%
MEDIUM - TERM NOTES : 0.03% '
15.55%

e [] u.S TREASURIES $ 89,967

SECURITIES
0.62% [ ] ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES 18,848
[ CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 159,985

CERTIFICATES OF

MONEY MARKET DEPOSIT [ COMMERCIAL PAPER 336,430

FUNDS 5.29%
0.86% Il U s GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 1,810,966
[] MONEY MARKET FUNDS 26,150
MEDIUM-TERM NOTES 470,589

COMMERCIAL PAPER O ’

0,
11.12% Il “uNiCciPAL DEBT 112,181
[ ] REPURCHASE AGREEMENT 690

TOTAL _$ 3025806
U.S. GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES
59.85%

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement
*County Investment Pool Includes: Money Market Fund, Extended Fund, & Extended Fund B
** Calculated Using Market Value at 09/30/2010




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY AND EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOLS

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION

September 30, 2010
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1to 7 days 8to 30 days 31to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 180 days 181 to 395 days 14 to 18 mos 19 to 24 mos 25to 30 mos 31to 36 mos 37 to 60 mos

0.C. INVESTMENT POOL 0.C. EDUCATIONAL 0.C. INVESTMENT POOL

MONEY MARKET FUND MONEY MARKET FUND EXTENDED FUND
(Included Extended Fund B)

In Thousands % In Thousands % In Thousands %
1TO 7 DAYS $ 359,340 28.31% 1TO 7 DAYS $ 553,626 39.81% 1TO 7 DAYS $ 12,945 0.43%
8 TO 30 DAYS 477,815 37.65% 8 TO 30 DAYS 432,626 31.11% 8 TO 30 DAYS 99,820 3.24%
31 TO 60 DAYS 180,000 14.18% 31 TO 60 DAYS 80,300 5.77% 31 TO 60 DAYS 47,456 1.54%
61 TO 90 DAYS 50,843 4.01% 61 TO 90 DAYS 59,034 4.25% 61 TO 90 DAYS 212,950 6.91%
91 TO 180 DAYS 66,155 5.21% 91 TO 180 DAYS 72,812 5.24% 91 TO 180 DAYS 125,510 4.07%
181 TO 395 DAYS 135,000 10.64% 181 TO 395 DAYS 192,156 13.82% 181 TO 395 DAYS 627,567 20.37%
14 TO 18 MONTHS 194,000 6.30%
19 TO 24 MONTHS 261,975 8.50%
TOTAL $ 1,269,153 100.00% TOTAL $ 1,390,554 100% 25 TO 30 MONTHS 505,683 16.42%
31 TO 36 MONTHS 145,957 4.74%
37 TO 60 MONTHS 846,614 27.48%
TOTAL $ 3,080,477 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date.
At 09/30/2010, Floating Rate Notes comprise 49.81%, 5.75%, and 47.64% of the O.C. Money Market Funds, Extended Funds, and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY - EXTENDED FUND

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
September 30, 2010
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7to 13 mos 14to 18 mos 19to 24 mos 25to 30 mos 31to 36 mos 37 to 60 mos

ORANGE COUNTY

EXTENDED FUND

(includes Extended Fund B)

1TO 6 MOS

7TO 13 MOS

14 TO 18 MOS

19 TO 24 MOS

25 TO 30 MOS

31 TO 36 MOS

37 TO 60 MOS

TOTAL

In Thousands

%

$ 498,681 16.19%
627,567 20.37%
194,000 6.30%
261,975 8.50%
505,683 16.42%
145,957 4.74%
846,614 27.48%

$ 3,080,477 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statemer

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date.

At 09/30/2010, Floating Rate Notes comprise 5.75% of the O.C. Extended Func




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY MONEY MARKET FUND AND EDUCATIONAL MONEY MARKET FUNLC

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
September 30, 2010
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1to 7 days 8to 30 days 31to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 180 days 181 to 395 days
O.C. INVESTMENT POOL O.C. EDUCATIONAL

MONEY MARKET FUND MONEY MARKET FUND
In Thousands % In Thousands %
1TO 7 DAYS $ 359,340 28.31% 1TO 7 DAYS $ 553,626 39.81%
8 TO 30 DAYS 477,815 37.65% 8 TO 30 DAYS 432,626 31.11%
31 TO 60 DAYS 180,000 14.18% 31 TO 60 DAYS 80,300 5.77%
61 TO 90 DAYS 50,843 4.01% 61 TO 90 DAYS 59,034 4.25%
91 TO 180 DAYS 66,155 5.21% 91 TO 180 DAYS 72,812 5.24%
181 TO 395 DAYS 135,000 10.64% 181 TO 395 DAYS 192,156 13.82%
TOTAL $ 1,269,153 100.00% TOTAL $ 1,390,554 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date.
At 09/30/2010 Floating Rate Notes comprise 49.81% and 47.64% of the O.C. Money Market Fund and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL
MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
September 30, 2010

40%
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0%

1to 7 days

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT

In Thousands %
1TO 7 DAYS $ 17,633 35.70%
8 TO 30 DAYS 16,101 32.60%
31 TO 60 DAYS 5,000 10.12%
61 TO 90 DAYS 125 0.25%
91 TO 180 DAYS 5,734 11.61%
181 TO 395 DAYS 4,800 9.72%
TOTAL $ 49,393 100.00%

8 to 30 days 31to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 180 days 181 to 395 days

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date.
At 09/30/2010, Floating Rate Notes comprise 33.11% of the John Wayne Airport




EDUCATIONAL MONEY MARKET FUND - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

September 30, 2010

Issuers

NETJETS INC.

CHEVRON FUNDING

OC BOARD OF EDUCATION

RABOBANK NEDERLAND NV NY

COCA-COLACO

TRIBOROUGH BRDG & TUNL AUTH

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

TOYOTAMOTOR CREDIT

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO

WELLS FARGO BANK

TORONTO DOMINION BANK NY

IBM CORP

BNP PARIBAS FINANCE

0.93%

1.32%

1.44%

1.44%

1.54%

2.15%

2.16%

.51%

.84%

3.23%

3.81%

0%

1%

2% 3%
Percent of Total Portfolio

1%

5%




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY EXTENDED FUND - ISSUER CONCENTRATION
September 30, 2010

WIS BADGER TOBACCO ASSET SEC. CORP 0.05%

WAL-MART STORES INC 0.18%

PRIVATE EXPORT FUND CORP 0.39%

WELLS FARGO BANK 0.96%

TOYOTAMOTOR CREDIT 1.14%

|Issuers RABOBANK USA FINANCIAL CORP 1.61%

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO 1.66%

MICROSOFT CORP 1.82%

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 2.88%

OC TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 3.22%

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP 4.06%

0% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Percent of Total Portfolio




ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY MONEY MARKET FUND - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

September 30, 2010

TRIBOROUGH BRDG & TUNL AUTH

Issuers

NETJETS INC.

NESTLE CAPITAL CORP

PROCTER & GAMBLE

PRIVATE EXPORT FUND CORP

COCA-COLACO

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

RABOBANK NEDERLAND NV NY

WELLS FARGO BANK

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BNP PARIBAS FINANCE

WAL-MART STORES INC

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

CHEVRON FUNDING

IBM CORP

TORONTO DOMINION BANK NY

0.79%

1.00%

1.09%

1.18%

1.18%

1.18%

2.44%

2.71%

3.54%

3.58%

3.69%

3.79%

3.93%

3.97%

4.33%

4.33%

4.72%

4.72%

4.72%

0%
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